
OFF 11:09:10 Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley Martyn Wiley N
SPBook: 128

Prize Money Today Is £4,890 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £355
***** Tractor *****

OFF 11:27:07 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

OFF 11:43:10 The Midas Syndicate Paul Burr N
SPBook: 124

***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 64
RACE RESULTS Monday, 16 March 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 1 11.09 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ROMFORD Monday 16th March 2026 PGR Meeting

DON RODRIGO 6 3.66 1111 1st 5 VQAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 31.0 6/1 24.90
Aint Got No Cash 1 3.87 2222 2nd 5 EarlyPace,Rails 31.4 7/2 25.30
Sparkling Millie 3 3.85 3333 3rd 6½ Middle,ClearRun 26.4 11/8F 25.42
Maple Jackal 4 3.95 5444 4th 8¾ ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 26.7 7/1 25.60
Moaning Dolly 5 3.91 4555 5th 9 Wide,Bumped1 30.1 11/4 25.61
Slow Burn 2 4.00 6666 6th 10 SAway,RailsToMiddle,FcdTCk1 32.2 9/1 25.71

Race 2 11.27 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
DELSIE BITCH OF THE MONTH FOR FEBRUARY STAKES

SMILING DORE CENTENARY RACE
WHODOYOUCOLM 5 3.68 1111 1st 3¾ QuickAway,MidToW,AlwaysLed 32.7 7/2 24.73
Delsie 3 3.75 2332 2nd 3¾ EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1 27.2 12/1 25.03
Mr Molesley 4 3.79 3223 3rd 4½ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 31.5 5/2 25.09
College Twain 1 3.97 6444 4th 5 SAway,Rails,Bmp3,FcdTCk4 29.8 15/8F 25.13
Ballyboy Sean 6 3.89 5666 5th 5¼ ModAway,Wide,Crd2&3 29.1 11/4 25.15
Smiling Dore 2 3.81 4555 6th 6¼ EPace,Rails,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 29.1 12/1 25.23

Race 3 11.43 400m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

OBI KENOBY 1 3.71 1111 1st 5 QuickAway,Rails,ALed 31.6 10/3 24.33
Bombay Jupiter 3 3.77 4322 2nd 5 EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,Crd¾ 34.0 11/4 24.73
Raha Jayjay 2 3.74 3233 3rd 6 EPace,RlsToMid,Bumped1,Crd¾ 31.5 2/1J 24.81
Chelms Simmo 6 3.84 5555 4th 6¾ Wide,Bumped¼ 35.9 12/1 24.87
Tip Top Nitro 5 3.73 2444 5th 7½ EPace,MidToW,Bumped1&¼ 33.0 2/1J 24.93
Vacant 4

 

OFF 12:01:16 Mr.D.P.Webb Marlene Westwood N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:18:17 Whizzy Syndicate John Simpson N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:34:14 Mr.T.L.Bolt,Mr.A.K.Wisdom Tilena Welch N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:51:07 The Track Titans Katie O'Flaherty N
SPBook: 127

***** Tractor *****

Race 4 12.01 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS

SHEER MAGIC 2 3.74 3111 1st 1¼ EP,RlsToMid,LedRnUp,Bmp1&4 24.8 5/1 24.90
Express Tag 5 3.75 4322 2nd 1¼ EPace,MidToW,Bmp1&4 34.4 2/1F 25.00
Siennasbabyangel 1 3.89 6254 3rd 1¾ Rails,FcdTCk¼,RanOn 26.0 11/4 25.04
Jeopardy Venus 4 3.76 1533 4th 2½ QuickAway,Middle 28.5 10/1 25.10
Donegal Cian 6 3.81 5646 5th 3¼ EarlyPace,Wide 31.5 7/2 25.16
Hollywood Jive 3 3.81 2465 6th 4½ EPace,MidToRls,Crd¼ 27.5 4/1 25.26

Race 5 12.18 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD

WHIZZY GO GO 1 3.81 3222 1st ½ EPace,Rails,Bmp1,LedRunIn 30.4 11/4 24.64
Largeandincharge 4 3.77 1111 2nd ½ QAway,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.6 3/1 24.68
Yahoo Elsie 5 3.89 4333 3rd 2 Wide,RanOn 28.7 8/1 24.80
Raidillon 2 3.81 2444 4th 5¼ EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 33.1 10/3 25.06
Toems Lardie 6 3.95 6555 5th 7¼ SlowAway,Wide,FcdTCk3 28.9 9/4F 25.22
Listen Holly 3 4.13 5666 6th 11 StumbledStart,Middle 29.1 8/1 25.52

Race 6 12.34 400m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ROUGH RINGO HAT TRICK RACE

ARB PARK RANGER 3 3.80 2111 1st 2 EPace,MidToRls,Led¼ 36.4 9/4J 24.34
Marias Girl 6 3.77 1222 2nd 2 QAway,Wide,LedTo¼ 25.6 10/3 24.50
Rough Ringo 4 3.82 3446 3rd 3½ EPace,Middle,Bumped2 34.6 14/1 24.62
Emmjay Jackson 1 3.88 4334 4th 5 Rails,Bumped2&3 31.6 9/4J 24.74
Micks Boy 5 3.94 6653 5th 7½ SltStbStt,MidToW,Bmp3 30.9 5/1 24.94
Newtown Sinead 2 3.93 5565 6th 8 ModAway,RlsToMid,Bumped3 25.4 4/1 24.98

Race 7 12.51 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND

SURELY MAD 4 3.81 1222 1st Nk EPace,Middle,Led3 29.7 3/1 25.04
Young Hoffa 2 3.76 2111 2nd Nk QAway,Rails,LedToBmp3 31.2 11/4 25.07
Townsend Peggy 1 3.83 3333 3rd ½ Rails,Bumped3,RanOn 26.8 9/2 25.09
Catunda Steph 3 3.96 6644 4th 2¾ SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 31.7 9/1 25.27
Sporting Aduri 5 3.87 5566 5th 5¼ ModAway,MidToW,FcdTCk¼ 26.2 2/1F 25.47
Makeit Tessa 6 3.80 4455 6th 5¾ EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 27.4 6/1 25.51



OFF 13:08:11 Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.J.W.f.Strong,Mr.D.C.Tidy Bernie Doyle N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

OFF 13:26:08 Piemans Racing Club David Mullins N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

OFF 13:42:08 Mr.D.W.Lee David Lee N
SPBook: 124

***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 64
RACE RESULTS Monday, 16 March 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 8 13.08 575m Flat (S2) 1st £180, Others £60 Total £480 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME

GENEVA BETSY 3 13.72 2221 1st SH EPace,MidToRls,Led4 30.2 2/1J 35.72
Bubbly Athena 1 13.70 1112 2nd SH QAway,Rails,LedTo4 27.1 2/1J 35.73
Miami Nan 5 13.90 5443 3rd 2 Middle,Crd1,RanOn 25.8 9/2 35.89
Zenith Ottoman 2 13.79 4355 4th 2¼ EPace,Rails,FcdTCk4 29.6 7/1 35.91
Pearseys Dasher 4 14.08 3534 5th 9¾ Middle,Crowded1 29.9 25/1 36.51
Plains Drifter 6 14.51 6666 6th 21¾ Wide,CheckedFrom2 32.7 11/4 37.47

Race 9 13.26 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
RETIRED GREYHOUNDS LOVE SOFAS

LIZIES LEGACY 2 3.77 4111 1st 2 EPace,Rails,Led1 29.6 11/4 24.36
Hollywood Vegas 6 3.80 3333 2nd 2 EPace,Wide,Crd¾,RanOn 30.9 9/2 24.52
Ashwood Links 3 3.77 5222 3rd 3¾ QuickAway,Middle,Crd¾ 29.0 7/2 24.66
Liberty Diva 1 3.86 6444 4th 4 Rails,FcdTCk2&¾ 26.1 3/1 24.67
Keiths Prezzie 4 3.91 2555 5th 13¼ ModAway,Middle,Blk1 34.6 9/4F 25.43
Frainey Bordeaux 5 3.79 1666 6th Dis EPace,Wide,Blk&BrtDwn1 28.2 20/1 00.00

Race 10 13.42 400m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK

ENDOVA SWIFT 4 3.64 3222 1st Hd EPace,Middle,LedNearLine 29.9 2/1 24.32
Tip Top Niamh 1 3.63 1111 2nd Hd QAway,Rails,LedToNearLine 27.0 3/1 24.34
Stouke Henry 2 3.74 4333 3rd 1½ EPace,Rails,Crd3,FcdTCk¾,RanOn 32.2 20/1 24.44
Yahoo Poppy 3 3.71 2444 4th 1¾ EarlyPace,Middle,Bmp1 25.4 13/8F 24.46
Zenith Zaza 5 3.75 5555 5th 3 EPace,Wide,Bumped1 25.2 10/3 24.56
Vacant 6

 

OFF 13:59:09 Mr.D.P.Bevan,Mrs.A.E.Bevan Bernie Doyle N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

OFF 14:14:09 Rockin and Roloing Katie O'Flaherty N
SPBook: 128

Race 11 13.59 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED

GREYHOUNDS

RISING CHIMES 6 3.78 2211 1st 1¾ EarlyPace,Wide,Led½ 35.7 6/1 24.74
Moathouse Roman 2 3.92 4442 2nd 1¾ ModAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Crd3,RnOn 28.8 5/2 24.88
Underground Ria 1 3.73 1123 3rd 4¼ QAway,Rls,LedTo½,Crowded3 25.3 8/11F 25.08
Blackrose Pageta 4 3.94 5666 4th 6 ModAway,Mid,Bumped1 28.8 7/1 25.22
Blackrose Bond 5 3.85 3334 5th 7 MidToWide,Crowded3 34.3 16/1 25.30
Tousers Lad 3 3.98 6555 6th 8¼ SAway,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk4 29.8 10/1 25.40

Race 12 14.14 400m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

VELVET ROLO 1 3.68 1111 1st 1½ QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 35.7 15/8F 24.12
Bubbly Amber 2 3.73 2222 2nd 1½ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 27.0 3/1 24.24
Ten Fold 3 3.89 6443 3rd 3½ ModAw,Mid,Bumped¼&3 33.7 7/1 24.40
Bubbly Alaska 4 3.74 3334 4th 6 EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 32.6 9/4 24.60
Kilgowan Balad 6 3.82 5555 5th 6½ ModeratelyAway,Wide 26.9 4/1 24.64
Oioi Savaloy 5 3.78 4666 6th 10¼ EPace,MidToWide,Bumped¼ 27.2 20/1 24.94


